Date Action Taken:

2
other: Fmended v /%Jﬁzmd et 3/lof

| Amended + Acbpted _on _3/24/08
Verifiedby: 3¢t R guse fo- _asendment

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 08-14(SUB)
TITLE: APPROVAL OF COMMUNITY SURVEY QUESTIONS TO BE MAILED
OUT TO RESIDENTS AND BUSINESS OWNERS OF THE CITY OF
WASILLA.
Agenda of: March 24, 2008 Date: March 21, 2008
Originator: Marvin L. Yoder, Deputy Administrator
Route to: Department Signature/Date

Police Chief
Youth Court, Dispatch, Code Compliance

Culture and Recreation Services Manager
Library, Museum, Sports Complex

Public Works & Recreation Facility Maintenance
Director

, y;
X Finance, Risk Management & MIS Director WM
Purchasing , v

X Deputy Administrator Je—" ,
Planning, Economic Development, — éz
Human Resources /)/' .

X City Clerk %\K_&/ /

REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: N\Mw M \{/(/M 321l 0§

FISCAL IMPACT: [X] yes $4,675.17 or[_]no Funds Available [X] yes [] no
Account name/number:

001.4115.411.30.34, Council, Professional Services $2,337.67
001.4310.431.30.34, Public Works, Professional Services $1,337.50
210.4550.455.30.34, Library, Professional Services $ 500.00

001.4224.420.30.34, Police Department, Professional Services $ 500.00
Source of funds (to be transferred):

001.4115.411.60.15, Council, Small Tools & Equipment $2,000.00
210.4550.455.50.81, Library, Travel $ 500.00

Attachments: Survey questions

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On February 11, 2008, the Council approved AM No. 08-
09, authorizing funds in the amount of $13,231, to Dittman Research Inc. for the
distribution and statistical analysis of a community survey. On February 25, 2008, the

Council directed that Administration bring forward the survey questions for approval by
Council.

City of Wasilla AM No. 08-14(SUB)
Page 1 of 2




On March 10, 2008, the Council reviewed the proposed survey questions via
AM No. 08-14. The survey was amended and action was postponed to March 24,
2008. As a result of the amendments, the cost of the survey increased from $13,231 to
$17,906.17, for a difference of $4,675.17, which will be split between administration
and council. An additional page was added to the survey and the cost of postage
increased due to weight.

Per WMC 5.08.090.B, the contract with Dittman Research, Inc. may be amended
without Council approval because the contract amendment will not cause the price of
the contract to exceed $30,000 or one-hundred and ten (110%) percent of the original
contract price. However, because a portion of the funds to cover the cost of the survey
($2,337.50) is now coming from the Council budget, concurrence is requested.

ACTION: Approval of Community Survey questions to be mailed out to residents
and business owners of the City of Wasilla and authorization to expend $2,337.67
from the Council budget to cover a portion of the cost of the survey.

Action at March 24, 2008, City Council Meeting:

FISCAL IMPACT: [X] yes $1,500 or[ ] no Funds Available [X] yes [_] no
Account name/number:

001.4115.411.30.34, Council, Professional Services $5600.00
001.4310.431.30.34, Public Works, Professional Services $500.00
001.4224.420.30.34, Police Department, Professional Services $500.00
Source of funds (to be transferred):

001.4115.411.60.15, Council, Small Tools & Equipment $500.00

Action: Approval of Community Survey questions to be mailed out to residents
and business owners of the City of Wasilla and authorization to expend an
additional $1,500 (total of $14,731) to cover the cost of the survey.

City of Wasilla AM No. 08-14(SUB)
Page 2 of 2




How do you think the city of Wasilla is doing as a city? What grade would you give Wasilla for... libraries, or
safety, or planning for the future? This is your chance to sound offl WE ARE LISTENING! Please take a few
minutes to complete this quick survey so we can know of the citizens' priorities.

Please mail back to Dittman Research Corporation in the enclosed postage paid envelope. They are han-
dling the survey for us, professionally and confidentially, so please participate, and sound off! Your name
will be entered in a drawing for two roundtrip tickets to Denali on the Alaska Railroad. The deadline for

returning your survey and being included in the drawing is April 11, 2008.

PUBLIC SAFETY

PLEASE RATE HOW SAFE YOU FEEL... SAFE SAFE UNSAFE UNSAFE

4, In Wasilla parks after dark O O O O

IN YOUR OPINION, TO WHAT EXTENT ARE THE NO MINOR MODERATE MAJOR
FOLLOWING PROBLEMS IN WASILLA? PROBLEM PROBLEM PROBLEM PROBLEM

5. lllegal d
6. Drunk driving (DUI)
‘

COMMENTS

PUBLIC FACILITIES

IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS OR SO, HOW OFTEN
HAVE YOU OR OTHER HOUSEHOLD MEMBERS 25TIMES 13-24 3-12 1-2TIMES
ENJOYED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING? ORMORE  TIMES TIMES ORLESS




(PUBLIC FACILITIES CONTINUED)

IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS OR SO, HOW OFTEN
HAVE YOU OR OTHER HOUSEHOLD MEMBERS 25TIMES 13-24 312 1-2TIMES
ENJOYED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING? ORMORE  TIMES TIMES OR LESS

17. Use or attehdke\'/énts/anctlvntnes at the Multi Use Sports Complex  [] O O O

18. If the fees charged at the Multi Use Sports Complex (MUSC) do not cover the total expenses
of the facility, what would you recommend the city do...?

® Pay for it out of the general fund O

® [ncrease MUSC user fees O

® Or something else

RECREATION

HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE AVAILABILITY
OF THE FOLLOWING RECREATION

OPPORTUNITIES IN WASILLA... EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR
19. Bike pat :

20. Recreation programs O O O O
21. Playgrou

22, Park maintenance and cleanliness O O O O
24. Multi Use Sports Complex O O O O
25. Park

ROADS

The City of Wasilla maintains neighborhood roads while either the State DOT or the
Borough own and maintain major roads like the Parks Highway, Palmer-Wasilla
Highway, Crusey, Wasilla Fishhook, Bogard, Lucus, and Church Roads.

HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL
EFFORT OF THE WASILLA PUBLIC WORKS

DEPARTMENT REGARDlNG EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR
26. nghb; rhot
27. Snow removal on neighborhood roads O O O O

28. Beautif , | L U L1
29. Grading of gravel roads O O O O




CITY LIBRARY

HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE

FOLLOWING LIBRARY SERVICES? EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR
30. Library progran O

31. Selection of printed material O O D O

32. Electronic resources avai
33. Dates and times that the library is open O | O W

DO YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE... STRONGLY GENERALLY GENERALLY STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE

34. The city sh

COMMENTS

MUSEUM

HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE FOLLOWING
AREAS OF THE DOROTHY PAGE MUSEUM? EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR

35. Hours of 0
36. Content of the exhibits

O O O O

PLEASE RATE THE FOLLOWING MUSEUM
SUMMER EVENTS YOU HAVE ATTENDED EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR

37.Classes | 1
38. Music events O O O O
39. Lecture: = o
40. Farmers Market O O O

UTILITIES

HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE FOLLOWING
UTILITY SERVICES? EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR N/A




CODE ENFORCEMENT

HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING
CODE ENFORCEMENT ISSUES IN WASILLA?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
SATISFIED SATISFIED UNSATISFIED ~ UNSATISFIED

TAXES

SINCE 2000, WASILLA HAS REDUCED
THE PROPERTY TAX FROM 1.2 MILS TO
0.0 MILS IN 2008

LEAVE RAISE RAISE RAISE RAISE
AS IS 1004 1005 101.0 101.2

WEBSITE

YES NO

48. Have you

If“NO”, skip
49. Do you feel the website is easy to use and understand? O |
50. Havey;
51. Have you used the website to access job announcements?

52. Wouldjybu::



GROWTH

WHICH CATEGORY COMES CLOSEST
TO YOUR OPINION ABOUT THE RATE

OF GROWTH IN WASILLA? MUCH ALITTLE ABOUT  ALITTLE  MUCH
T00 SLOW T00 SLOW RIGHT ~ TOOFAST  TOO FAST

53. Population gr
54. Retail growth (stores, restaurants, services, etc.) O O O ] O
55. Job growth

DO YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE STRONGLY ~ GENERALLY GENERALLY STRONGLY
WITH THE FOLLOWING? AGREE AGREE DISAGREE  DISAGREE
56. Wasilla city governn

57. | am pleased with the overall direction the city has taken O O O O
58. The city’s

59. The mix of business and residential development in Wasilla
over the past five years has improved the community

INFORMATION

DURING THE PAST 12 MONTHS, HOW OFTEN
DID YOU USE THE FOLLOWING TO OBTAIN
INFORMATION ABOUT THE CITY OF WASILLA?

FREQUENTLY ~ OCCASIONALLY SELDOM NEVER

60. Frontiersm,
61. Anchorage Daily News O O O O
63. Mailed notices from the City O O O O

64. Radio
65. TV O O O O
66. Word of mg
67. Which one of the following is the most effective method Radio [J
for the city to keep you informed about city government Newsletter [
or city sponsored activities? City website [
Newspaper [

Other

(Please specify)



2-4
More than 4

O
m]
O
O
O

71. Number of children under 18 in h One

72. Do you own or rent/lease your home? Own
Rent/lease

73. How long have you lived in Wasilla? Less than 1 year
1-2 yrs
2-5yrs

5-10yrs
10-15yrs
Over 15 yrs

oooooo oo

74. If you were talking to the leadership at the City of Wasilla right now, what would you like to tell them --
What do you feel their top priority should be?




